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'/'kc 8/(lnda·rds Act 1941-Amendinent of Standard Specification Board of Trad,e Notice No. 34-Review of Import Licensing 

N OTICE is hereby given that on 23 July 1952 the under
. mentioned standard specification was amended by the 
Minister of Industries and Commerce by the incorporation of the 
amendment shown hereunder :-

Roard of Trade. 
4 Augt1at 195:l. 

Number and Title of Specification: N.Z.S.S.1035 : Alternating
current relays for railway signalling track relays ( double. 
element, 2-position) line relays (single-element, 2-position); 
being B.S. 1745 : 1951. · 

Amendment: No. 1 (P.D. 1317) December 1951. 
Price of Copy (Post Free) : 2s. 

I T is hereby notified that the Board of Trade has examined the 
objections lodged ,to the proposed exemption from import 

licensing of the following items in the Import Licensing Schedule 
and has decided not to recommend decontrol until after a review 
of the appropriate Tariff duties has taken place ,...:.... 

Applications for copies of the standard specification so 
amended should be made to the New Zealand Standards Institute, 
Hamilton Chambers, 201 Lambton Quay, Wellington C. 1 (P.O. 
Rox 195). Copies of the amendment will be supplied free of charge 
to all purchasers of the standard specification. 

R. T. WRIGHT, 
Executive Officer, Standards Council. 

The Standards Act 1941-Bpecifications Declared to be Standard 
Specifications 

N OTICE is hereby given that on 23 July 1952, the under
mentioned specifications were declared to be standard 

specifications by the Minister of Industries and Commerce, pursuant 
to section 8 of the Standards Act 1941 :-

Number and Title of Specificatlou. 
Price pf 

Copy (Post 
Free). 

----- -·- - ----------------------

N .Z.S.S. 150 : Alternating-current line relays double. 
element 3-position for railway signalling ; being B.S. 
061 : 1951 (s<t1,erseding N.Z.S.S. 150; being B.S. 
G6l: 1934) 

N.Z.S.S. 634 : Railway signalling symbols, Part I, 
Schematic symbols ; being B.S. 376 Part I : 1951 
with Amendment No. l (Corrigendum) (P.D. 1271) 
September 1951 (s<tperseding N.Z.S.S. 634 ; being 
B.S. 376 Part I : 1937) . 

*N.Z.S.S. 1053: Lead pipes (for other than chemical 
purposes) 

s. d. 
2 0 

5 0 

2 6 

Tariff Item. 

Ex 124 (8) 

Ex 183 (2) (a) 
Ex 196 (1) 

Ex 196 (l) 

197 

198 (8) 

205 (4) 

205 (6) (b) 

310 (2) 
Ex 351 (5) 
Ex 351 (5) 
Ex 353 (8) (c) 

Description. 

Naphthenates of cobalt, ·lead, manganese, zinc, 
copper, and other metals. 

Knitted woollen piece goods. 
Shoes n.e.i. composed of canvas with rnhbcr 

soles solutioned to the uppers. 
Boots n.e.i. composed of canvas with rubber 

soles solutioned to the uppers ; goloshes an<I 
overshoes. 

Gumboots, half-knee, knee, or thigh, .with soles 
either of leather or of rubber, and measuring 
not less than 9! inches from the lowest point 
reached by the line of the top of the upper 
to a horizontal surface on which the boot is 
placed. 

Grindery viz: Wooden heels, plain, or covered 
with leather, textile, or celluloid and with or 
without tops of leather or metal and leather 
(leather tops not to exceed! inch in thickness). 

Rubber tiring suited for use on perambulator 
wheels. 

Solid rubber tires, including any material in 
c.ombination therewith and rubber tiring, 
n.e.i. 

Washers wholly of rubber. 
Vacuum cleaners, domestic type. 
Vacuum cleaners, other .. 
Bulldozers, angledozers, loading and excavating 

shovels, belt conveyors, electric ironing 
machines, and clothes pressing machines. 

*N .Z.S.S. 1053 is in the course of printing, and copies will be available soon. 
Applications for copies should be made to the N.Z. Standards 

Institute, Hamilton Chambers, 201 Lambton Quay (P.O. Box 195), 
Wellington, C. 1. 

It is further notified that tariff review hearings in respect of 
the above items will probably not take place before 1 April 1953. 

R. T. WRIGH'l', 
Executive Officer, Standards Council. 

R .. F. WILSON, Secretary. 

Board of Trade, C.P.O. Box 2424, Wellington. 

Public Trust Office Act 1908, and its Amenaments-Election to Administer Eetates 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme C011rt an election to administer in iespert of the several 
estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :-

No. I. Name. Occupation. Residence, 
1

1 
Date I Date I Testate or I Stamp Office 

of Death. Ej'lf!~n Intestate. Concerned. 
--~---------.-----------c-----------·----------

l Aitchison, Georgina Bathgate 
Edward Paison Bonverie 
Ranaldson (usually known as 
Aitchison, Georgina Bathgate) 

, . 2 Banfield, Henry Frederick 
3 Barlow, William Henry 
4 Barnes, Cecilia 
5 Crichton, Horace Herbert 
6 Dasler, Louis 
7 Don, Thomasina 
8 Ferris, Gertrude 
9 Freitas, Francis 

10 Jardine, Robert George Yeaman 
11 Jones, Alexand"r Martin 
12 · Kenning, Emilie Phoebe Margret 
13 Lane, ,Jessie .. 
14 Morten, Ngaore Viol.et 
15 Moyes, John 
16 McCluggage, Margaret 
17 McGillivray, Francis Hargreaves 
18 McLaughlan, Emily 
19 Pablecheque, John 
20 Paul, Frad Basil 
21 Reidy, Christopher 
22 Robinson, George Edward 
23 Selwyn, William Richmond 

24 Senior, Mary Ellen 
25 Sniith, Arthur Ernest 
26 Smith, Stella Iris 
27 Steele, Frederick 
28 Stephens, Thomas John 
29 Sweet, James 

30 Tait, Alexander Robert 
31 Todd, Archibald Cruikshanks 
32 Walsh, Jane 
33 Wastney, Anne Menzies 
34 Withers, May 
35 Yates, John Charles Edward 

Widow 

Watchmaker 
Retired builder 
Spinster 
Chef 
Retired driver 
Married woman 

' Sawmiii labourer 
Labourer .. 
Commercial traveller , 
Widow 
Married woman 
Spinster 
Retired watersider 
Widow 
Retired mixed farmer 
Spinster 
Labourer 
Soldier 
Retired labourer 
Labourer .. 
Retired railway 

employee 
Married woman 
Antique dealer 
Spinster 

Retired Civil servant 
Retirecl farmer 

Retired Civil servant 
Railway surfaceman .. 
Widow 

Birilder 

Kaitangata 

Christchurch 
.Waitara .. 
Greytown 
Christchurch 
Seddon .. 
Mamaku 
Hokitika 
Three Mile, H okitika 
Dunedin .. 
Christchurch 
Nelson 
Christchurch 

Welli~gton 
Gisborne 
Dunedin .. 
Gore 
Oxford 
Haberfield, N.S.W. 
Makaraka 
Motue.ka 
Invercargill 

Wellington 
Hastings 
Wellington 

" Rotorua .. 
Formerly Awarua 

Plains, late River
ton 

Blenheim 
Wharanui 
Wreys Bush 
Blenheim 
Wellington 
Christchurch 

11/6/52 

25/6/52 
26/6/52 
28/6/52 
25/6/52 
18/6/52 
17/6/52 
27/6/52 

10/12/51 
26/6/52 
6/7/52 
5/6/52 

20/6/52 
18/3/52 
5/12/51 
16/6/52 
17/4/52 
26/6/52 
21/4/52 
3/1/41 

13/7/52 
1/7/52 

27/6/52 

3/4/52 
8/7/52 

18/2/52 
1/4/52 

13/7/52 
21/6/52 

25/6/52 
19/2/.52 
15/6/52 
24/4/52 
15/6/52 
1/6/52 

23/7/52 

23/7/52 
25/7/52 
28/7/52 
23/7/52 
25/7/52 
24/7/52 
24/7/52 
25/7/52 
23/7/52 
25/7/52 
18/7/52 
25/7/52 
23/7/52 
18/7/52 
25/7/52 
18/7/52 
25/7/52 
23/7/52 
23/5/52 
30/7/52 
29/7/52 
25/7/52 

29/5/52 
25/7/52 
14/7/52 
23/7/52 
29/7/52 
25/7/52 

28/7/52 
28/7/52 
18/7/52 
28/7/52 
21/7/52 
25/7/52 

Testate 

" Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate. 
Intestate 

" Testate 

" Intestate 
Testate 

Int~state 
Testate 

Int~state 

" Testate 

" Intestate 

Testate 
Intestate 

Dunedin. 

Christchurch. 
New Plymouth. 
Wellington. 
Christchurch. 
Blenheim. 
Auckland. 
Greymouth. ,, 
Dunedin, 
Christchurch. 
Nelson. 
Christchurch. 

" Nelson. 
Gisborne. 
In vercargill. 

Christ~hurch. 
Wellington. 
Gisborne. 
N"lson. 
In vercargill. 

Wellington. 
Napier. 
Wellington. 

Auckland. 
Invercargill. 

Blenheim. 

" Invercargill. 
Blenheim. 
Wellington. 
Christchurch . 

..... ,____ --------------------------------------
Public Trust Office, Wellington, 5 August 1952. G. E. TURNEY, Public '.!'ms~, 
D 


