The Standards Act 1941—Amendment of Standard Specification

NOTICE is hereby given that on 23 July 1952 the undermentioned standard specification was amended by the Minister of Industries and Commerce by the incorporation of the amendment shown hereunder:—

Number and Title of Specification: N.Z.S.S. 1035: Alternating-current relays for railway signalling track relays (double-element, 2-position) line relays (single-element, 2-position); being B.S. 1745: 1951.

being B.S. 1745: 1951.

Amendment: No. 1 (P.D. 1317) December 1951.

Price of Copy (Post Free): 2s.

Applications for copies of the standard specification so amended should be made to the New Zealand Standards Institute, Hamilton Chambers, 201 Lambton Quay, Wellington C. 1 (P.O. Box 195). Copies of the amendment will be supplied free of charge to all purchasers of the standard specification.

R. T. WRIGHT, Executive Officer, Standards Council.

The Standards Act 1941—Specifications Declared to be Standard Specifications

NOTICE is hereby given that on 23 July 1952, the undermentioned specifications were declared to be standard specifications by the Minister of Industries and Commerce, pursuant to section 8 of the Standards Act 1941:—

Number and Title of Specification.	Price of Copy (Post Free).		
	s.	d.	
N.Z.S.S. 150: Alternating-current line relays double- element 3-position for railway signalling; being B.S. 561: 1951 (superseding N.Z.S.S. 150; being B.S. 561: 1934)	$\frac{2}{}$	0	
N.Z.S.S. 634: Railway signalling symbols, Part I, Schematic symbols; being B.S. 376 Part I: 1951 with Amendment No. 1 (Corrigendum) (P.D. 1271) September 1951 (superseding N.Z.S.S. 634; being B.S. 376 Part I: 1937)	5	0	
*N.Z.S.S. 1053: Lead pipes (for other than chemical purposes)	2	6	

\*N.Z.S.S. 1053 is in the course of printing, and copies will be available soon. Applications for copies should be made to the N.Z. Standards Institute, Hamilton Chambers, 201 Lambton Quay (P.O. Box 195), Wellington, C. I.

R. T. WRIGHT, Executive Officer, Standards Council. Board of Trade Notice No. 34—Review of Import Licensing

Board of Trade, 4 August 1952.

IT is hereby notified that the Board of Trade has examined the objections lodged to the proposed exemption from import licensing of the following items in the Import Licensing Schedule and has decided not to recommend decontrol until after a review of the appropriate Tariff duties has taken place:—

	Tariff Item.		Description.
Ex	124 (8)		Naphthenates of cobalt, lead, manganese, zinc, copper, and other metals.
$\mathbf{E}\mathbf{x}$	183 (2) (a)		Knitted woollen piece goods.
Ex	196 (1)	••	Shoes n.e.i. composed of canvas with rubber soles solutioned to the uppers.
Ex	196 (1)	• •	Boots n.e.i. composed of canvas with rubber soles solutioned to the uppers; goloshes and overshoes.
	197	•••	Gumboots, half-knee, knee, or thigh, with soles either of leather or of rubber, and measuring not less than $9\frac{1}{3}$ inches from the lowest point reached by the line of the top of the upper to a horizontal surface on which the boot is placed.
	198 (8)	•••	Grindery viz: Wooden heels, plain, or covered with leather, textile, or celluloid and with or without tops of leather or metal and leather (leather tops not to exceed ½ inch in thickness).
	205 (4)	• •	Rubber tiring suited for use on perambulator wheels.
	205 (6) (b)	••	Solid rubber tires, including any material in combination therewith and rubber tiring, n.e.i.
	310(2)		Washers wholly of rubber.
$\mathbf{E}\mathbf{x}$	351 (5)		Vacuum cleaners, domestic type.
$\mathbf{E}\mathbf{x}$	351 (5)	٠	Vacuum cleaners, other.
Ex	353 (8) (c)	••	Bulldozers, angledozers, loading and excavating shovels, belt conveyors, electric ironing machines, and clothes pressing machines.

It is further notified that tariff review hearings in respect of the above items will probably not take place before 1 April 1953.

R. F. WILSON, Secretary.

Board of Trade, C.P.O. Box 2424, Wellington.

## Public Trust Office Act 1908, and its Amendments-Election to Administer Estates

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:—

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election Filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office Concerned.
1	Aitchison, Georgina Bathgate Edward Paison Bouverie Ranaldson (usually known as Aitchison, Georgina Bathgate)	Widow	Kaitangata	11/6/52	23/7/52	Testate	Dunedin.
. 2	Banfield, Henry Frederick	Watchmaker	Christehurch	25/6/52	23/7/52	,,	Christchurch.
3	Barlow, William Henry	Retired builder	Waitara	26/6/52	25/7/52	,,	New Plymouth
4	Barnes, Cecilia	Spinster	Greytown	28/6/52	28/7/52	,,	Wellington.
5	Crichton, Horace Herbert	Chef	Christchurch	25/6/52	23/7/52	Intestate	Christchurch.
6	Dasler, Louis	Retired driver	Seddon	18/6/52	25/7/52	Testate	Blenheim.
7	Don, Thomasina	Married woman	Mamaku	17/6/52	24/7/52	Intestațe	Auckland.
8	Ferris, Gertrude	,,	Hokitika	27/6/52	24/7/52	Testate	Greymouth.
9	Freitas, Francis	Sawmill labourer	Three Mile, Hokitika	10/12/51	25/7/52	Intestate	9,
10	Jardine, Robert George Yeaman	Labourer	Dunedin	26/6/52	23/7/52		Dunedin.
11	Jones, Alexander Martin	Commercial traveller	Christchurch	6/7/52	25/7/52	Testate	Christchurch.
12	Kenning, Emilie Phoebe Margret	Widow	Nelson	5/6/52	18/7/52	٠,,	Nelson.
13	Lane, Jessie	Married woman	Christchurch	20/6/52	25/7/52	,,,	Christchurch.
14	Morten, Ngaore Violet	Spinster	,,	18/3/52	23/7/52	Intestate	,,
15	Moyes, John	Retired watersider	Wellington	5/12/51	18/7/52	Testate	Nelson.
16	McCluggage, Margaret	Widow	Gisborne	16/6/52	25/7/52	,,	Gisborne.
17	McGillivray, Francis Hargreaves	Retired mixed farmer	Dunedin	17/4/52	18/7/52	Intestate	Invercargill.
18 19	McLaughlan, Emily	Spinster Labourer	Gore	26/6/52 $21/4/52$	25/7/52	Testate	Christchurch.
20	Pablecheque, John Paul, Fred Basil		Oxford Haberfield, N.S.W.	$\frac{21/4/32}{3/1/41}$	23/7/52 $23/5/52$	,,	Wellington.
21	D 11 (0) 1		1 2 5 1 1	13/7/52	$\frac{25/5/52}{30/7/52}$	,,	Gisborne.
22	70 11° 0 7 701 1	* .	76.00	15/7/52	$\frac{30/7/52}{29/7/52}$	,,	Nelson.
23		Labourer Retired railway	T 177	$\frac{17752}{27/6/52}$	$\frac{25}{7}$	,,	Invercargill.
2.0	Selwyn, William Richmond	emplovee	Invercargill	21/0/02	20/1/02	, ,,	invercargin.
24	Senior, Mary Ellen	Married woman	Wellington	3/4/52	29/5/52		Wellington.
25	Smith, Arthur Ernest	Antique dealer	Hastings	8/7/52	$\frac{25}{7}$	Intestate	Napier.
26	Smith, Stella Iris	Spinster	Wellington	18/2/52	14/7/52	,,	Wellington.
27	Steele, Frederick		,,	1/4/52	23/7/52	,,,	
28	Stephens, Thomas John	Retired Civil servant	Rotorua	13/7/52	29/7/52	Testate	Auckland.
29	Sweet, James	Retired farmer	Formerly Awarua	21/6/52	25/7/52	,,	Invercargill.
			Plains, late River- ton		-7, -7	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
30	Tait, Alexander Robert	Retired Civil servant	Blenheim	25/6/52	28/7/52	,,	Blenheim.
31	Todd, Archibald Cruikshanks	Railway surfaceman	Wharanui	19/2/52	28/7/52	Intestate	,,
32	Walsh, Jane	Widow	Wreys Bush	15/6/52	18/7/52	,,	Invercargill.
33	Wastney, Anne Menzies	,,	Blenheim	24/4/52	28/7/52	,,	Blenheim.
34	Withers, May	,,	Wellington	15/6/52	21/7/52	Testate	Wellington.
35	Yates, John Charles Edward	Builder	Christchurch	1/6/52	25/7/52	Intestate	Christchurch.